TECHNICAL DATASHEET
CliQ M DIN Rail Power Supply
24 V 81.6 W 1 Phase / DRM-24V80W1PN
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (November 2021, Rev. 04)
1
Highlights & Features
• Universal AC input voltage range

DRM-24V80W1PN 85-276 Vac (88-375 Vdc)
24 Vdc 3.4 A
Model Numbering
DR M – 24V 80W 1 P N
DIN Rail CliQ M Series Output Voltage 80W series Single Phase Advanced
Power Boost
(APB)
N - Metal Case,
      without Class I, Div 2
      and ATEX approvals
Send Quote Requests to info@automatedpt.com Call +1(800)985-6929 To Order or Order Online At Deltaacdrives.com
Send Quote Requests to info@automatedpt.com
Call +1(800)985-6929 To Order or Order Online At Deltaacdrives.com
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
CliQ M DIN Rail Power Supply
24 V 81.6 W 1 Phase / DRM-24V80W1PN
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (November 2021, Rev. 04)
2
Specifications
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage  100-240 Vac
Applicable for TN-, TT and IT mains
networks
Input Voltage Range  85-276 Vac Continuously operating
Input Frequency Nom. 50-60 Hz ±3% range (47-63 Hz)
Nominal DC Input Voltage  110-300 Vdc
DC input Voltage Range*  88-375 Vdc Continuously operating
  100 Vac 120 Vac 230 Vac
Input Current Typ. 0.91 A 0.76 A 0.44 A At 24 V, 3.4 A. Refer to Fig. 1
 Max. 1.0 A 0.9 A 0.6 A At 24 V, 3.4 A.
Efficiency Typ. 90.95% 91.49% 91.31% At 24 V, 3.4 A. Refer to Fig. 2
 Min. 87.10% 90.10% 90.00% At 24 V, 3.4 A.
Average Efficiency Typ. 89.78% 89.46% 89.64% At 24 V, 0.85 A (25%), 1.7 A (50%)
 Min. 88.00% 88.60% 88.30% 2.55 A (75%), 3.4 A (100%)
Max Power Dissipation Typ. 1.19 W 1.19 W 1.29 W At 24 V, 0 A. Refer to Fig. 3
 Max. 1.5 W 1.5 W 1.5 W At 24 V, 0 A.
 Typ. 8.16 W 7.63 W 7.81 W At 24 V, 3.4 A. Refer to Fig. 3
 Max. 9.5 W 8.8 W 9.1 W At 24 V, 3.4 A.
Max Inrush Current (Cold Start) Typ.
4.08 A 4.44 A 12.3 A Entire operating temperature range
 Max. 6. 0A 7.0 A 13.0 A
Max Inrush Energy (Cold Start) Max.  2A2s
Power Factor Typ. 0.99 0.98 0.89 At 24 V, 3.4 A. Refer to Fig. 4
 Min. 0.95 0.95 0.8 At 24 V, 3.4 A.
Crest Factor Max. 2.1 2.1 2.1 At 24 V, 3.4 A.
Leakage Current
(Enclosure to Neutral)
 < 0.14 mA / 0.33 mA
< 0.20 mA / 0.46 mA
< 0.36 mA / 0.95 mA
110 Vac, 50 Hz, TN/TT system / IT system
132 Vac, 50 Hz, TN/TT system / IT system
264 Vac, 50 Hz, TN/TT system / IT system
*Safety approval according to IEC/EN/UL 60950-1 and IEC/EN/UL 62368-1.
Send Quote Requests to info@automatedpt.com Call +1(800)985-6929 To Order or Order Online At Deltaacdrives.com
Send Quote Requests to info@automatedpt.com
Call +1(800)985-6929 To Order or Order Online At Deltaacdrives.com
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
CliQ M DIN Rail Power Supply
24 V 81.6 W 1 Phase / DRM-24V80W1PN
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (November 2021, Rev. 04)